
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

11,097 2,792
1,041
1,751

1,681
70

8,305
1,347
6,958

6,475
483

100.00 100.00 100.00
2,388
8,709

553
8,156 73.50

21.52
78.48

77.97
5.82

37.29
62.71

60.21
2.51

16.22
83.78

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

8,156 6,030

2,778

547
578

1,653
3,252

617

407

102
55

250
210

1,509

1,065

238
198
629
444

100.00 73.93 18.50 7.56

4,250

887
831

2,532
3,906
47.89

52.11 65.96

34.04

70.58

29.42

46.07

53.93

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
12,028
11,097
8,223

931
175
169
81

95
21

390

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.26

7.74

100.00

25.90
74.10

100.00
18.80
18.15
8.70

10.20
2.26

41.89

2,874

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

11,097 8,223

145
970

1,899
1,775
1,382
1,115

748
189

2,874

328
703
677
450
269
196
180
71

100.00 100.00 100.00

473
1,673
2,576
2,225
1,651
1,311

928
260

2,499
3,876
4,249 2,869

3,157
2,052

1,380
719
447

4.26
15.08
23.21
20.05
14.88
11.81
8.36

38.29

2.34

34.93
22.52

1.76
11.80
23.09
21.59
16.81
13.56
9.10
2.30

11.41
24.46
23.56
15.66
9.36
6.82
6.26
2.47

34.89
38.39
24.95

48.02
25.02
15.55

011Caroline County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.98



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

3,961 1,052
503
549

516
33

2,909
616

2,293

2,133
160

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,119
2,842

193
2,649 66.88

28.25
71.75

73.32
5.50

47.81
52.19

49.05
3.14

21.18
78.82

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

2,649 1,717

830

207
177
446
887

199

137

39
18
80
62

733

564

158
107
299
169

100.00 64.82 27.67 7.51

1,531

404
302
825

1,118
42.20

57.80 68.84

31.16

76.94

23.06

48.34

51.66

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
4,342
3,961
2,289

381
102
88
31

25
0

135

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
91.23

8.77

100.00

42.21
57.79

100.00
26.77
23.10
8.14

6.56
0.00

35.43

1,672

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

3,961 2,289

48
309
512
432
351
305
267
65

1,672

217
378
368
249
145
128
135
52

100.00 100.00 100.00

265
687
880
681
496
433
402
117

952
1,177
1,567 821

783
637

746
394
315

6.69
17.34
22.22
17.19
12.52
10.93
10.15

39.56

2.95

29.71
24.03

2.10
13.50
22.37
18.87
15.33
13.32
11.66
2.84

12.98
22.61
22.01
14.89
8.67
7.66
8.07
3.11

35.87
34.21
27.83

44.62
23.56
18.84

011Caroline County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.87



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

7,136 1,740
538

1,202

1,165
37

5,396
731

4,665

4,342
323

100.00 100.00 100.00
1,269
5,867

360
5,507 77.17

17.78
82.22

80.47
5.99

30.92
69.08

66.95
2.13

13.55
86.45

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

5,507 4,313

1,948

340
401

1,207
2,365

418

270

63
37

170
148

776

501

80
91

330
275

100.00 78.32 14.09 7.59

2,719

483
529

1,707
2,788
50.63

49.37 64.59

35.41

64.56

35.44

45.17

54.83

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
7,686
7,136
5,934

550
73
81
50

70
21

255

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
92.84

7.16

100.00

16.84
83.16

100.00
13.27
14.73
9.09

12.73
3.82

46.36

1,202

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

7,136 5,934

97
661

1,387
1,343
1,031

810
481
124

1,202

111
325
309
201
124
68
45
19

100.00 100.00 100.00

208
986

1,696
1,544
1,155

878
526
143

1,547
2,699
2,682 2,048

2,374
1,415

634
325
132

2.91
13.82
23.77
21.64
16.19
12.30
7.37

37.58

2.00

37.82
21.68

1.63
11.14
23.37
22.63
17.37
13.65
8.11
2.09

9.23
27.04
25.71
16.72
10.32
5.66
3.74
1.58

34.51
40.01
23.85

52.75
27.04
10.98

011Caroline County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.04


