2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Caroline County Jurisdiction: 011 Total

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	of One or M	Iore People	Pct. o
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over	Tota	al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Tota
Total Households	11,097	100.00	8,305	100.0	00	2,792	100.0
1 Person Household	2,388	21.52	1,347	16.22	2	1,041	37.29
2 or More Person Households	8,709	78.48	6,958	83.78	8	1,751	62.71
Non-Family Households	553	4.98	483	5.82	2	70	2.51
Family Households	8,156	73.50	6,475	77.9	7	1,681	60.21
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rela	ated Childre	1				
	Ü		Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholde
		Total	Family	No Husl	band Present	No Wife	Presen
Family Households		8,156	6,030		1,509		617
% of row total		100.00	73.93		18.50	,	7.56
With Related Children Under 18 Years		4,250	2,778		1,065		407
% of column total		52.11	46.07		70.58		
Under 6 Years Only		887	547		238		102
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		831	578		198		55
6 to 17 Years Only		2,532	1,653		629		250
No Related Children Under 18 Years		3,906	3,252	444			210
% of column total		47.89	53.93		29.42	9.42	
able H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
D . 1 II II		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. o	of Occupied Pct. of V		acant
Total Housing Units		12,028	100.00		100.00		
Occupied:		11,097	92.26		100.00		
Owner Occupied		8,223			74.10		
Renter Occupied		2,874			25.90		
Vacant:		931 175	7.74			100	
	For Rent					18.	
For Sale Only		169				18.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		81				8.	70
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional U	Jse	95				10.	
For Migrant Workers		21			2.26		
Other Vacant		390				41.8	
able H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Househole			_		
		Trace 1)wner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct.
Occupied Housing Units		Total 11,097	Total Oc 100.00	ecupied 8,223	Total 100.00	Occupied 2,874	Tot 100.
15 to 24 Years		473	4.26	145	1.76	328	11.4
25 to 34 Years		1,673	15.08	970	11.80	703	24.4
35 to 44 Years		2,576	23.21	1,899	23.09	677	23.5
45 to 54 Years		2,225	20.05	1,775	21.59	450	15.6
55 to 64 Years		1,651	14.88	1,382	16.81	269	9.3
65 to 74 Years		1,311	11.81	1,115	13.56	196	6.8
75 to 84 Years		928	8.36	748	9.10	180	6.2
85 Years and Over		260	2.34	189	2.30	71	2.4
25 to 44 Years		4,249	38.29	2,869	34.89	1,380	48.0
45 to 64 Years		3,876	34.93	3,157	38.39	719	25.0
		2,499	22.52	2,052	24.95	447	15.5

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Caroline County Jurisdiction: 011 InsidePFA

,			0 4115410110				
Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	ople 65 Yea	ars and Over	, Household Type	and Hou	sehold Size		
		Pct. of	No Person	Pct.	of One or l	More People	Pct. of
	Total	Total	65 Year & Ove			ear & Over	Total
Total Households	3,961	100.00	2,909	100.		1,052	100.00
1 Person Household	1,119	28.25	616	21.1		503	47.81
2 or More Person Households	2,842	71.75	2,293	78.8		549	52.19
Non-Family Households	193	4.87	160	5.5		33	3.14
Family Households	2,649	66.88	2,133	73.3		516	49.05
Talling Households	2,019	00.00	2,133	, 3.0	,2	210	19.05
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rela	ated Childre					
			Married Couple		Householder,		
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present	No Wife	
Family Households		2,649	1,717			199	
% of row total		100.00	64.82	27.67		7.51	
With Related Children Under 18 Years		1,531	830		564		137
% of column total		57.80			76.94	68.84	
Under 6 Years Only		404	207			68.84 39	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		302	177			39 18	
6 to 17 Years Only		825		446 299		80	
No Related Children Under 18 Years		1,118			169	62	
% of column total		42.20	51.66		23.06	3	1.16
70 Of Column total		42.20	31.00		23.00		1.10
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	Vacant						
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct.	of Occupied	Pct. of Va	acant
Total Housing Units		4,342	100.00	100.00			
Occupied:		3,961	91.23		100.00		
Owner Occupied		2,289			57.79		
Renter Occupied		1,672			42.21		
Vacant:		381	8.77			100	.00
For Rent		102				26.	
For Sale Only		88				23.	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		31					14
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional	I Ice	25				6	56
For Migrant Workers		0			6.56 0.00		
Other Vacant		135			35.43		
Other vacant		133				33.	43
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tent	ure by Age	of Househole	der				
				Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		Occupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		3,961	100.00	2,289	100.00	1,672	100.00
15 to 24 Years		265	6.69	48	2.10	217	12.98
25 to 34 Years		687	17.34	309	13.50	378	22.61
35 to 44 Years		880	22.22	512	22.37	368	22.01
45 to 54 Years		681	17.19	432	18.87	249	14.89
55 to 64 Years		496	12.52	351	15.33	145	8.67
65 to 74 Years		433	10.93	305	13.32	128	7.66
75 to 84 Years		402	10.15	267	11.66	135	8.07
85 Years and Over		117	2.95	65	2.84	52	3.11
05 1 cars and Over		11/	2.13	05	2.04	34	5.11
25 to 44 Years		1,567	39.56	821	35.87	746	44.62
45 to 64 Years		1,177	29.71	783	34.21	394	23.56
65 Years and Over		952	24.03	637	27.83	315	18.84
OJ TCAIS AND OVE		734	4 1. 03	037	41.03	313	10.04

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Caroline County Jurisdiction: 011 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Peo	ple 65 Yea	ars and Over,	Household Type	and House	ehold Size		
Total Households 1 Person Household 2 or More Person Households Non-Family Households	Total 7,136 1,269 5,867 360	Pct. of Total 100.00 17.78 82.22 5.04	No Person 65 Year & Over 5,396 731 4,665 323	Pct. o Tota 100.0 13.55 86.45 5.99	1 65 Year & Over 0 1,740 538 1,202		Pct. of Total 100.00 30.92 69.08 2.13
Family Households	5,507	77.17	4,342	80.47		1,165	66.95
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and A	Age of Rela	ated Childrer	1				
			Married Couple		Householder,		
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present No Wife		
Family Households		5,507	4,313	776 14.00		418	
% of row total		100.00	78.32		14.09		7.59
With Related Children Under 18 Years		2,719	1,948		501		270
% of column total		49.37	45.17		64.56	6	4.59
Under 6 Years Only		483	340		80		63
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		529	401		91		37
6 to 17 Years Only		1,707	1,207		330		170
No Related Children Under 18 Years		2,788	2,365		275		148
% of column total		50.63	54.83		35.44	3	5.41
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Units For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 7,686 7,136 5,934 1,202 550 73 81 50 70 21 255	Pct. of Total 100.00 92.84 7.16	1	13 14 9 12 3		.00 27 73 09 73 82 36
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Tenu	re by Age	of Household	ler				
- 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000	oj rige	or regional		Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of
		Total		ccupied	Total	Occupied	Total
Occupied Housing Units		7,136	100.00		100.00	1,202	100.00
15 to 24 Years 25 to 34 Years 35 to 44 Years 45 to 54 Years 55 to 64 Years 65 to 74 Years 75 to 84 Years 85 Years and Over		208 986 1,696 1,544 1,155 878 526 143	2.91 13.82 23.77 21.64 16.19 12.30 7.37 2.00	97 661 1,387 1,343 1,031 810 481 124	1.63 11.14 23.37 22.63 17.37 13.65 8.11 2.09	111 325 309 201 124 68 45 19	9.23 27.04 25.71 16.72 10.32 5.66 3.74 1.58
25 to 44 Years		2,682	37.58	2,048	34.51	634	52.75
45 to 64 Years		2,699	37.82	2,374	40.01	325	27.04
65 Years and Over		1,547	21.68	1,415	23.85	132	10.98